Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02276008

Name of Company

T1 Smith Properties Limited

|/ We
Peter Richard Dewey, 1st Floor North, Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW

Dawvid Hill, 1st Floor North, Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW

the hquidator(s} of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the penod from 06/08/2015 to 05/08/2016

5)-‘?.//

Signed Date

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
1st Floor North

Anchor Court

Keen Road

Cardiff

CF24 suwW

Ref TI041CVL/PRD/DH/CAK/AIW

AR

10/09/2016 #178

Software Supplied by Turnkey C ter Technol L |
oftware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




XCVL1205P

@ Begbies Traynor

T.. Smith Properties Limited (In
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Progress report

Period: 6 August 2015 to 5 August 2016




T SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION

Important Notice

This progress report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company on the progress of the liqudation The report 1s private and
confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, In whole or in part, by
creditors and members for any purpose other than this report to them, or by any other person for any
purpose whaisoever

Contents

interpretation

Company information

Details of appomntment of iquidators
Progress dunng the penod
Estimated outcome for creditors
Remuneration and disbursements
Liguidators’ expenses

Assets that remain to be realised
Other relevant information
Credtors’ nghts

Conclusion

O OO0 o0Do0OOoOOoO0OQgQgQo0oDoOCe

Appendices
1 Liquidators’ account of receipts and payments
2 Liguidators’ time costs and disbursements
3 Statement of Liquidators’ expenses




T1 SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED ~ IN LIQUIDATION

1.  INTERPRETATION

Expression Meaning

“the Company” T1 Smith Properties Limtted {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation)

"the liquidation” ;g;e:sapporntment of hquidators pursuant to Section 98 of the Act on 6 August
“the hquidators”, “we”, Peter Richard Dewey and David Hill of Beghies Traynor {Central) LLP, 1st Floor
“our” and "us” North, Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW

“the Act” The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

“the Rules” The Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended)

“secured creditor’ and Secured credior, m relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
“unsecured creditor” who holds in respect of his debt a secunty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” 15 to be read accordingly {Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

“secunty” 0} In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
securtty (Section 248(1)(b)()) of the Act), and

0} In relation to Scotland, any security (whether hentable or moveable), any
floating charge and any right of len or preference and any nght of
retention {other than a nght of compensation or get off) (Section
248(1){b)(n) of the Act)

“preferential creditor” Any creditor of the Company whose claun s preferental within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s) T Smith Properties Limited

Company registered number 02278008

Company registered office ist Floor North, Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW
Former trading address Bowdens Farm, Penhow, Newport, NP8 3AA

3 DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced 6 August 2013
Date of iquidators’ appomtment 6 August 2013

Changes in iquidator (if any) None



T1 SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION

4. PROGRESS DURING THE PERIOD

Attached at Appendix 1 1s our abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 6 August 2015 to 5 August
2016

RECEIPTS ‘
Freshold L and & Property

As previously reported, an offer previously accepted for the Company’s freehold reversion at Telford Court,

Newport fell through The hquidators attempted to source further offers for the freehold however none were
forthcoming The freehold was distnibuted in specie to My Tim Smuth, under his subrogated secured clam as Mr

Smith would have been the beneficiary of any sale proceeds received

Tenants Insurance & Service Charge
The sum of £3,500 has been collected from tenants in respect of the charges payable

Bank inferest gross
The sum of £37 59 has been recewved in respect of bank interest gross of tax

PAYMENTS

The payments made in respect of the hquidation are detailed in the attached receipts and payments account
and in the statement of expenses at Appendix 3

£1,500 has been paid in respect of legal fees associated with the disposal of the freehold reversions, along with
£984 for property insurance, £246 for the electncity supply to communal areas, £87 mn respect of property

mamntenance charges for reparr of faulty ighting along with £40 in respect Land Registry fees Additionally,
£7 04 has been paid in respect of corporation tax

5. ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Detalls of the sums owed to each class of the Company's creditors were provided in the director’s statement of
affairs included within the report sent to creditors further to our appointment as hiquidators

On the basis of realsations to date and estimated future realisations we estimate an outcome for each class of
the Company's creditors as follows

Secured creditor

As previously reported, Barclays Bank plc ("Barclays™) were paid in full by the director, Mr Tim Smith, in May
2014 As detaled above, Mr Smith has received a distribution in specie of the Telford Court freehold reversion
No further distribution 1s expected to be made

Preferential creditors

No dividend 15 available for preferential creditors because the funds realised have already been distnibuted or
used or allocated for defraying the expenses of the liquidation

Prescribed Part for unsecured creditors pursuant to Section 176A of the Act

Details of how the prescribed part for unsecured crediors 1s calculated were provided in our progress report for
the perod 6 August 2013 to 5 August 2014



T1 SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED — i LIQUIDATION

To the best of our knowledge and belief, there are no unsatisfied floating charges created or registered on or
after 15 September 2003 and, consequently, there 1s no net property as defined in Section 176A(B) of the Act
and, therefore, no prescribed part of net property 1s available for distnbution to the unsecured creditors

Unsecured creditors

No dividend I1s availlable for unsecured creditors because the funds realised have already been distributed or
used or allocated for defraying the expenses of the liquidation

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Remuneration

Qur remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at the meeting held pursuant to Section 98 of the
Act by reference to the ime properly given by us (as liquidators) and the vanous grades of our staff calculated at
the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP in attending to matters ansing in the
winding up and we are authonsed to draw disbursements, including disbursements for services provided by our
firm (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of tnsolvency Practice 9) disbursements for services
provided by our firm and/or entities within the Begbies Traynor group, in accordance with our firm’'s policy,
detalls of which accompanied the Statement of Affars and other information presented to the meeting of
creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act and which 1s attached at Appendix 2 of this report

Our time costs for the penod from 6 August 2015 to 5 August 2016 amount to £6,787 00 which represents 34 8
hours at an average rate of £195 03 per hour

The following further information in relation to our ime costs and disbursements 1s set out at Appendix 2

a Narrative summary of time costs incurred
a Table of tme spent and charge-cut value for the penod 6 August 2015 to 5 August 2016
Q Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charging policy

To 5 August 2016, we have drawn no fees on account of our remuneration, against total bme costs of
£36,318 50 incurred since the date of our appomtment

In addition to the table of time spent by us and our staff in attending to matters ansing in the liquidation for the
pertod covered by this progress report, a cumulative table of time spent and charge out value for the period from
6 August 2013 to 5 August 2016 1s also attached at Appendix 2

Disbursements
To 5 August 2016, we have also drawn disbursements in the sum of £4 00

Details of the Category 2 disbursements that have been taken in accordance with the approval obtained are
provided in the narrative summary of tme costs incurred which 1s at Appendix 2

A copy of ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators Fees (E&W) 2011’ which provides guidance on creditors’ nghts on
how to approve and monitor a Liguidator's remuneration and on how the remuneration 1s set can be obtamed
onfine at www begbies-traynor com/creditorsguides  Alternatively, If you require a hard copy of the Guide,
please contact our office and we will arrange to send you a copy




T1 SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED —iN LIQUIDATION

7.  LIQUIDATORS’ EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred duning the penod of this progress report 1s attached at Appendix 3 A
cumulative statement showing the total expenses incurred since the daie of our appeintment also appears at
Appendix 3

8. ASSETS THAT REMAIN TO BE REALISED

There are no assets remaning to be realised

9 OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on director's conduct

You may be aware that a iquidator has a duty to enguire into the affairs of an msolvent company to determine
its property and habiities and to identify any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds In addition, as
explained 1n the report circulated at the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 88 of the Act, such
report having also been sent to creditors following the meeting, a hquidator 1s also required to consider the
conduct of the Company's directors and to make an appropnate submission to the Department for Business
Innovation and Skills  We can confirm that we have discharged our duties in these respects

Investigations carried out to date

We have undertaken an inhial assessment of the manner in which the busmess was conducted prior to the
hquidation of the Company and potential recovenes for the estate in this respect

Connected party transactions

In accordance with Statement of Insclvency Practice 13, we confirm that the following assets were distributed to
a director of the Company

Date of sale | Asset sold and nature | Conswderation Name of Relationship with the
of transaction paid and date Purchaser Company

20 May 2016 | Freehold reversion at Distrbuted with a Mr Tirn Smith Director and
Telford Coun, Newport value of £8,000 shareholder

10. CREDITORS’ RIGHTS

Right to request further information

Pursuant to Rule 4 49E of the Rules, within 21 days of the receipt of this report a secured creditor, or an
unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, ncluding that
creditor, (or an unsecured creditor with less than 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permssion
of the court) may reguest in writing that the we provide further information about our remuneration or expenses
which have been detailed in this progress report



T1 SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION
Right to make an apphcation to court

Pursuant to Rule 4 131 of the Rules, any secured creditor or any unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at
least 10% m value of the unsecured creditors including that creditor, (or any unsecured creditors with less than
10% in value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permission of the court) may, within 8 weeks of receipt of
this progress report, make an application to court on the grounds that the remuneration charged or the
expenses incurred as set out In this progress report are excessive or, the basis fixed for our remuneration 1s

inappropnate

11. CONCLUSION

We will report again n approxmately twelve months time or at the conclusion of the iquidation, whichever is the
QONGT

Davit Hilt
Joint Liquidator

Dated 8 September 2016




T1 SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION
APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Period 6 August 2015 to 5 August 2016




T.l. Smith Properties Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 06/08/2015 From 06/08/2013
of Affairs To 05/08/2016 To 05/08/2016
SECURED ASSETS
8,500 00 Freehold Land & Property 8,000 00 11,000 0C
Tenants Insurance & Service Charge 3,500 00 7.883 58
11,500 00 18,883 56
COSTS OF REALISATION
Legal Fees 1,500 00 1.500 00
Property Insurance 984 63 4,660 07
Service Charges Electricity 246 89 804 44
Insurance Claim - Roof Damage NIL 200 00
Property Maintenance 8700 87 00
Land Regstry 4000 40 00
(2,858 52) (7,291 51)
SECURED CREDITORS
{53,660 00) Barclays Bank plc NIL NIL
Mr T Smith 8,000 00 8,000 00
(8,000 00) {8,000 00)
HIRE PURCHASE
11,500 00 Motor Vehicle NIL 10,000 00
(4,327 00) Carlyle Finance NIL (3,407 82)
9,800 00 Motor vehicle NiL 2,580 49
{5,403 00} Close Motor Finance NIL NIL
NIL 9,172 67
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machmnery NIL 2,200 00
NIL Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
11,000 00 Motor Vehicles NIL 8,800 00
4,925 00 Retentions NIL NIL
2,028 00 Book Debts NiL 2,028 00
CITB Grant NIL 176 24
Insurance Refund NIL 4101
Ground Rent & Service Charge-Telford NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 3759 104 12
3759 13,349 37
COST OF REALISATICONS
Specific Bond NIL 67 50
Statement of Affairs Fee NiL 5,000 00
Office Holders Fees NIL NIL
Office Holders Expenses NIL 400
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 2,821 58
Accountants Fees NIL 1,400 €0
Legal Fees (1) NIL 882 00
Corporation Tax 704 1324
Statutory Advertising NIL 226 11
Insurance of Assets NIL 439 90
(7 04) (10,854 33)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(2,300 QO0) Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL

Page 2 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 504 08 September 2016 12 35




T.I. Smith Properties Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 06/08/2015 From 06/08/2013
of Affairs To 05/08/2016 To 05/08/2016
NIL NIL

UNSECURED CREDITORS
(78,633 00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(42,572 00) Employees NIL NIL
(2,972 00) Directors NIL NIL
(694 00) HMRC (VAT) NIL NiL
NIL NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

(100 00) Crdinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(142,908.00) 672.03 15,259.76

REPRESENTED BY

Vat Recewable 1,538 80
Bank 2 Current 14,614 78
Fixed Charge VAT Recelvable 306 18
Vat Payable (1,200 00)

15,259 76

Petgr Richard Dewey
Joint Liquidator

Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 504 08 September 2016 12 35




T1 SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION

APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP’s charging policy,
b MNarrative summary of time costs mcurred,
¢ Table of ime spent and charge-out vaiue for the period from 6 August 2015 1o 5 August 2016, and

d Cumulative table of ime spent aind charge-out value for the period from 6 August 2013 to 5 August 2016




PCV1801P

BEGBIES TRAYNCR CHARGING POLICY

INTRODUCTION

This note applies where a licensed insolvency practitioner in the firm 1s acting as an office holder of
an insolvent estate and seeks credior approval to draw remuneration on the basis of the tme
properly spent in dealing with the case It also applies where further information 1s to be provided to
creditors regarding the office holder's fees following the passing of a resolution for the office holder
to be remunerated on a tme cost basis Best practice guidance' reguires that such information
should be disclosed to those who are responsible for approving remuneration

In addition, this note applies where creditor approval 15 sought to make a separate charge by
way of expenses or disbursements to recover {he cost of facihties provided by the firm Best
practice gurdance® requires that such charges should be disciosed to those who are
responsible for approving the office holder's remuneration, together with an explanation of
how those charges are calculated

OFFICE HOLDER’S FEES IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

The office holder has overall responsibility for the administration of the estate He/she will delegate
tasks to members of staff Such delegation assists the office holder as it allows himm/her to deal with
the more complex aspects of the case and ensures that work 1s bemng carned out at the appropriate
level There are various levels of staff that are employed by the office holder and these appear
below

The firm operates a time recording system which allows staff working on the case along with the
office holder to allocate ther time to the case The time 1s recorded at the individual's hourly rate in
force at that time which 15 detalled below

EXPENSES INCURRED BY OFFICE HOLDERS IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

Best practice guidance classifies expenses into two broad categories

Q Category 1 disbursements (approval nol required) - specific expendiure that 15 directly
related to the case usually referable to an independent external supplier's nvoice Al
such tems are charged to the case as they are incurred

Q  Calegory 2 disbursements (approval required) - tems of incidental expendiure directly
incurred on the case which include an element of shared or allocated cost and which are
based on a reasonable method of calculation

(A}  The following items of expenditure are charged to the case (subject to approval)

+ Internal meeting room usage for the purpose of statutory meetings of creditors 15
charged at the rate of £100 per meeting,
Car mileage 1s charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile,
Storage of books and records (when not chargeable as a Category 1
disbursement) 1s charged on the basis that the number of standard archive boxes
held in storage for a particular case bears to the total of all archive boxes for all
cases In respect of the pencd for which the storage charge relates,

{B) The following items of expenditure will normally be treated as general office
overheads and will not be charged to the case although a charge may be made
where the precise cost to the case can be determined because the item satisfies the
test of a Category 1 disbursement

» Telephone and facsimite
s Prnting and photocopying
* Stationery

! Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (SIP 9) ~ Remuneration of nsolvency office holders in England & Wales
7 loud 4




BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGE-QUT RATES

Begbhies Traynor 1s a national firm  The rates charged by the varnious grades of staff that may work
on a case are set natonally, but vary to suit local market conditions The rates applying to the

Cardiff office as at the date of this report are as follows

Partner

Director

Senior Manager
Manager

Assistant Manager
Senior Administrator
Admunistrator
Trainee Administrator
Support

Standard
1 May 2011 —
until further notice
Regional
395
345
310
265
205
175
135
110
110

Time spent by support staff such as secretanal, administrative and cashiering staff 1s charged

directly to cases |tis not camed as an overhead

Time is recorded In units 6 minute units




T1 SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED
SUMMARY OF TIME COSTS AND EXPENSES

This summary, which should be read in conjunction with the Time Costs Analysis for the period of the
report attached, 1s intended to provide sufficient information to enable the body responsible for the
approval of our fees to consider the level of our fees and expenses in the context of the case

What work has been done in the penod of the report, why was that work necessary and what
has been the financial benefit (if any) to creditors?

Details of the types of work that generally fall into the headings mentioned below are available on our
firm's website - hitp //www begbies-traynorgroup com/work-details  Under the following headings we
have explained the specific work that has been undertaken on this case Not every piece of work has
been descnbed, but we have sought Lo give a proportionate overview which provides sufficient detail to
allow creditors to understand what has been done, why it was necessary and what financial benefit {if
any) the work has provided to creditors

The costs incurred in relation to each heading are set out in the Time Costs Analysis which 1s attached
There s an analysis for the penod of the report and also an analysis of time spent on the case since the
date of our appointment The detalls below relate to the werk undertaken in the penod of the report
only Our previous reports contain the costs of the work undertaken since our appointment

General case administration and planning

The lquidators are required to maintain records to demonstrate how the case was admnistered and to
document the reasons for any decisions that matenally affect the case We have also performed
regular reviews to ensure that the case specific matters are progressed Although there 18 no direct
financial beneftt to creditors, this work has been undertaken in furtherance of our statutory and
regulatory dutes

Complianice with the Insolvency Act Rufes and best practice
Agan, although there 1s no direct financial benefit to the liquidation, we are required to comply with

statutory reporting requirements and this includes preparation of the annual progress report which was
filed at Companies House and sent to members and creditors

We alsc have a duty to ensure that the case s adequately bonded and regular bond reviews have
been carned out to ensure that the bond level remains sufficient

Realisation of assets

The progress made n respect of asset realisations 1s detaled in the attached progress report

Dealing with afl creditors’ claims {including employees), correspondence angd distrbufions

The Insclvency Rules 1986 require creditors’ clams to be adjudicated before a distnbution can be
made, and as 15 expected with such an assignment, general quenes are recewed from crediors
throughout the course of the kquidation Ensunng that creditor claims are treated correctiy will enable
the liguidators to maximise the distnbution availabie to creditors

As stated in the attached repor, the Tefford Court freehold was distnbuted in specte to Mr Tim Smith
under his subrogated claim




Other matfers which mcludes meetings. tax, iigation, pensions and travel

The liquidators are required to deal with post-appointment taxation matters, and this includes the
submussion of corporation tax and VAT returns to HMRC The timely submission of such returns
prevents incurnng penalties and allows the quidators to reclam any funds due

Time Costs Analysis

An analysis of tme costs for the penod of the report is attached showing the time spent by each grade
of staff on the different types of work involved n the case, and giving the tota! costs and average hourly
rate charged for each work type An additional analysis 1s also attached which details the time costs for
the entire period for which we have administered the liquidation

Please note that each analysis provides details of the work undertaken by us and our staff following our
appointment only

Category 2 Disbursements
Mo Category 2 disbursements have been incurred or drawn since our last progress report

What work remains to be done, why s this necessary and what financial benefit (if any) will it
provide to creditors?

General case administration and planning

Although there will be no direct financial benefit to the lquidation, the quidators will continue to
maintain sufficient records to demonstrate how the case is being administered and will perform B
monthly reviews to ensure that the case matters are progressed

Compliance with the Insolvency Act Rules and best practice

Agarn, although there will be no direct financial benefit 1o the iquidation, insotvency legisiation requires
the liquidators to do the following

» produce annual progress reporis — it may be necessary for the liguidators to produce a further
progress report This will depend on the timescale in which the liquidation 1s brought to a
conclusion

» produce 2 final report — once all ligudation matters have been finalised the liquidators will
prepare a final progress report to members and creditors

s convene and hold final meetings of the Company and its creditors — again, once all iquidation
matters have been finalised notice of these meetings will be sent to the members and
creditors

+ file information with the Registrar of Compames — annual and final progress reports and a
return on the final meetings will be filed at the appropnate time

+ ensure that the case 1s adequately bonded — regular bond reviews will be carned out to ensure
that the bond level remains sufficient

investigalions

As sialed in the main progress report, the hquidators have a duty to inveshgate the affars of an
insolvent company The lquidators have discharged therr duty and based upon current information
there are no matters requinng further investigation

Realisation of assels

As stated in the attached report, there are no assets remaining to be reahsed



Dealing with alf creditors’ claims (including employees), correspondence and distnbutions

We will continue to deal with general creditor quenes as and when they are receved

Other matters which includes meetings_tax_ltigation, pensions and travel

A final corporation tax return will be required to be prepared along with further VAT reclams in order to
receive all VAT due to the iquidation

How much will this further work cost?

in addition to the time costs detared in the attached repor, 1 1s anticipated that this further work will cost
approximately £3,000

Expenses

Details of the expenses that we expect to incur in connection with the work that remains to be done
referred to above are as follows

+ Statutory adverlising - £79
e Corporation tax — 20% of bank interest gross recewed



o |

3 HIRD O] UMRID a8 |E10 )

00
EDS&L 000 000k 005t 005k 00 S0z 00597 000 ot ¢ 009 3 mini Aunoy wieieay
00 2849 00 83 05 £ 0C 528" 00 pR0'S 05 9¢ 8peif o1 Aq 1502 sy 0L
L4 ®0 L0 06 a1z (1] opeil [Eis Ag 3unoH |eioL
005Lb 05 LB 0 50 SHALIEW B0} JO) IO
000 voneiuy
0064t 05 L8 S0 S0 XeL
200 Ao |8Ag] pue SUBjsuad
uopeBp) xey $buslvew
000 sBunBep | sepnioul YDIm fuszIBW OO
SIONGISID
pup 23UsPLOdRaLIOD ((Aesio|diue Bupn)oug)
000 SLijRge 8103paud (|8 Y Bujjeeg Joj 110y
200 LRI SIONPRIT
wennquIsp
00 kit pue s3uspuodEBIIcS
{ssafojdwe Bujpnaull swie|a|
000 paingag s031peuD (B Yi funeag
000 Bujpea] s0j |10
000 Buiped) Buipelt
a0 502 00 8ZF ¥ 9Lz [ R4 AWIET T VONTRRENY A0] TTIOL
000 5125%0 Aued Py /e J0 uouaEy
00 502 0 ezry 91T a1z £3jes Jass5E pUB STeusng Apadory
09 UoIe;ed 9o SJe814 O UAHIRSIBEY
Q00 suoeBiEeau) Jo} |BIOL
00 suonedisean pue vaago suonebngeau)
asfiomid 188q pUE E8|OY '12Y
B SLE 00 Z1S'L 9% L1 (%1 8§ LA 10 X 1 L) Y1 RIURY) D 19) |11
cezal o518z 1 &9 [ 8l SureyE 0 Wawdes pur Supodas Loners
00 0 anEoy) @5e0
ST bk 05 052 L1 80 10 10 i 0 Suipuog pue Bunjueg aapoeid
1304 pUR $BINY "2y ADUBAJOSU|
Qo wawyioddy 843 UM BT WO
Huuue g
124118 05 652 Ly 12 v PUR URISIIIPY #6820 JRIGLRE 10 1R10)
LEBLL 05 55 LE [ 24 o uonessIpY
BuJue| pue
00 502 00 50T al oL & d usen| uor Y *5R2 (BIBLED

g10¢/80/G0




o

13 8 Apmmiy

shireny

{ P

S

|| 31seamany  sinoy mey |
| !

eddng g,

UJWRY Jur

uupy

-

q

Viupy Jug

— b

AP

Suly 185y _

lup fi_

—_—— e i —

sBup Jug “

L

=

J8108|

R | S

0o T RIED O] UMBIP 538} |R10]
[1yi-13 90 0LE 0004 Q0 sEk 00 51 00 56T 00 592 oo 00 sPE 00 S6E 3 a1 Apnoy efinsaay
0% BLE 9T 00540 L 00 +9z 05 66% 00 055 BL 00 ¥R0'S H5Iz'e 05Tl 05 88¥ Z apeif jeis Aq 1582 W) [R10)
% FBE 56 v e Lt 0901 g+T 0ic 50 €9 opesl yeis Ag 1oy moL
LT 6LE 00 952 2 X4 L0 ik 60 sre1ELW 18I 40y (R10)
060 uonebiny
85641 08 P72 Gz 90 G 60 xBL
Q0 SEL 0s €l (X1} Lo J8UiD |BARS pue SuBISUsd
uoped xe) sBupasw
00 sBungap|  sepN|IU yIIym sie)BW LBLIO
SUONNGQUIs|p
pue sauspuodssod ‘(seekoidwa Supnjou))
o6 scT 08 476"} $9 St 0% SWIe|Y 82011PaID fle Y Bujieed 20) (w10
000 BAJIULIOD SIONpRID
sUONNQUISIp
oE LET COZYE | 88 G E¥ SIBUIO PUE 30udpUOd5ELOD
“sevhojdus Bupnioul) sunepn
00552 05 981 L0 L0 pansag s101psI2 pE Yyum Bueeq]
00 0 Buipri] J0f |2} ]
0o Buipe. Buiper]
£3 ¥0T 0% LEZ'8) £ 48 Gl L4 414 212 &8 BE £J9591 JO LpjREYEIY JO) (0L
G00 s)ess2 Aped pay ) /oy j0 UonUa)ey
b6 S0Z 00 Z5E AL b 6L al 20 08g gLz 98l i $9|E% josse pue sseUISNg Apedoiy
L8 561 06 BEG L 66 94 €z uoIDA? 1980 £18558 /O Ug|jesi|eay
00 592 00 £BY [44 e suonuBpieaur 1o} 150
00 597 00 €85 (44 Z2 suonetnsaau| pue vggo suopebiiseau|
Bsapoeld 1858 pue s8Ny oY
ZE 851 10 8415 §2C 59 T L] 891 13 %4 Asuaajesul 8y) yim esug|dwo) Joj (mo)
L 748 00 #6E 2 PEL 20 s0L g1l €0 sHeye 0 uawa)e)s pue Buyoda) Alopnieis
OO Sk 00 SLb L) o nsan esen
2z reb 05096 L g¢l 19 ve ED 1] [%1] Buipuog pue Gunjueg aonorac
1884 PUE S8[NY 12y AJUBA[GSU]
6 581 05 9¥9 ¢ 8l Fa Juawuioddy ays yim esuendwon
Bujtur)d
¥E 902 05 0er's (334 8zt 7 61 §Q Sv PUR UOQESISIV|WDY BEET (BIAUAD JO} (RYQL
0¥ 561 00 04€ & 9zg Q62 70 (4] 50 52 uonejsiuLpy
Bujuued pue
62 BrZ 05001 2 Sg -5 ot IR VT4 Buwueid asen|  uoNBASHILIPY 8527 RIS

| p—




Tt SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

APPENDIX 3
Type of expense Name of party with Amount Amount Balance to
whom expense incurred discharged be
incurred discharged
£ £ £
Expenses incurred with entities not within the Begbies Traynor Group
Legal fees Glamorgan Law LLP 1,500 00 | 1,500 00 N1l
Property insurance AUA Insolvency Risk 98463 984 63 Nil
Services Lid
Electncity charges SSW SWALEC 246 89 246 89 Nil
Property N J Sanders Electrical 87 00 87 00 Nil
Maintenance Ltd
Property transfer Land Registry 4000 40 00 Nil
fees
Corporation tax HM Revenue & 704 704 Nil
Custormns
Company search Companies House 100 100 NIt
fees

CUMULATIVE STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

Type of expense

Name of party with whom
expense mcurred

Amount incurred

Insurance AUA Insoivency Risk Services Ltd : 5,099 97
Agent’s fees Hicks Day Jones Westlake 2,396 58
Legal fees Glamorgan Law LLP 2,382 00
Accountant’s fees Kilsby & Williams 1,400 00
Electricity charges SSE SWALEC 804 44
Agent's fees Newport Auctions 42500
Statutory advertising TMP (UK) Ltd 226 11
Insurance excess AUA Insolvency Risk Services Lid 200 00




TI SMITH PROPERTIES LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

Property maintenance N J Sanders Electrical Ltd 87 00
Specific bond AUA Insolvency Risk Services Ltd 67 50
Property transfer fees Land Registry 40 00
Corporation tax HM Revenue & Customs 1324
Company search fees Companies House 500




